



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3360/2025

MOHD NADIM & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Advocate
(M: 9810199649)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nadeem Hussain, Advocate for R-2
alongwith R-2 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

At request, re-notify on 23rd May, 2025.

SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2025/PU

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:51:25