



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3360/2025**

MOHD NADIM & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma and Mr. Vikrant Malwal, Advocates alongwith petitioners in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nadim Hussain, Advocate for R-2 alongwith R-2 in person.
ASI Raved Mal, PS Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

Mr. Nadim Hussain, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that the remarriage of respondent no. 2 is scheduled in 2nd weeks of June and requests that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **30th May, 2025.**

**SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2025/PU