



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3360/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14791/2025
MOHD NADIM & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Mr. Nadeem Hussain
Advocate for R-2 along
with R-2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 08.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

DV