



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 3360/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14791/2025

MOHD NADIM & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 28.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

DU